4/D581.40

## 10/220309 VTO2 Rec'd PCT/PTO 13 SEP 2002

Attorney Dock	ket No. <u>02109</u>		ET ET				
Commissioner for Patents: Plc 102269922 1000 1000 1000 1000 1000 1000 1000							
Submission type: X New 9-/3-02							
Conveyance	type: X	Assignment	10/220309				
Conveying Pa	arty(ies):	Last, First, Middle Initial)	Execution Date				
First party	Name:	NAKANISHI, Hideo	August 21, 2002				
Second party	Name:	KATO, Tomohisa	August 21, 2002				
Third party	Name:	IWATA, Masakazu	August 21, 2002				
Fourth party	Name:						
Fifth party	Name:						
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No_X							
Receiving Par First party	Name: SA Address: 1	ANYO CHEMICAL INDUS' 1-1 Ikkyo Nomoto-cho, Higasl yoto-shi, Kyoto 605-0995, Jap	hiyama-ku,				
Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No XX							
Domestic Rep	resentative N	ame and Address (Enter fo	or the first Receiving Party only)				
ARMSTRONG, WESTERMAN & HATTORI, LLP 1725 K Street, N.W., Suite 1000 Washington, D.C. 20006							
AYPAGH 00000116 1	0220309 40.00 JBP	For Office Use Onl					

**PATENT REEL: 013437 FRAME: 0274** 

2002

Correspondent Name and Address ARMSTRONG, WESTERMAN & HATTORI, LLP 1725 K Street, N.W., Suite 1000 Washington, D.C. 20006  Pages Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document: (including any attachments, but not counting cover sheets)  Application Number(s) or Patent Number(s) Additional numbers attached? Yes No _XX  A. Patent Application No.(s)
Application Number(s) or Patent Number(s) Additional numbers attached? Yes No XX  A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s)  ##  If this document is being filed together with a new application, enter the date the application was signed by the first named executing inventor: August 21, 2002  (Do not recite both application and patent numbers.)  Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT) PCT PCT/JP01/01755  Enter PCT application number only if PCT a U.S. Application Number has not been assigned PCT  Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved: 1  Fee Amount Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00
A. Patent Application No.(s)  ##  B. Patent No.(s)  ##  ##  If this document is being filed together with a new application, enter the date the application was signed by the first named executing inventor: August 21, 2002  (Do not recite both application and patent numbers.)  Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT)  Enter PCT application number only if PCT  a U.S. Application Number has not been assigned  PCT  Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved: 1  Fee Amount  Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00  XX Enclosed
Signed by the first named executing inventor: August 21, 2002 (Do not recite both application and patent numbers.)    Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT)
Enter PCT application number only if a U.S. Application Number has not been assigned PCT  Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved:  Fee Amount Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00  XX Enclosed
Fee Amount Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00  XX Enclosed
XX Enclosed
Statement and signature  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  Ken-Ichi Hattori Name of Person Signing  Signature  September 13, 2002  Date  Registration No.

KH/yap

Docket No.	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	Armstrong, W	Vesterman & Hatteri, LLP			
•	U.S. As	SIGNMENT				
	IN CONSIDERATION of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), and of other good and valuable consideration paid to the undersigned inventor(s) (hereinafter ASSIGNOR) by					
(Innet ASSIGNEE's Name(s) Address(es))	SANYO CHEMICAL I 11-1 Ikkyo Nomot Kyoto-shi, Kyoto	o-cho, Higashiyama-k	u,			
	d, the undersigned ire and exclusive right, title					
(Title of Investice)	Toner binder and process for producing the same					
("If the assignment is being that after the filing of the	for which application for Letters unless otherwise indicated below:	Patent of the United States was ex-	ecuted on even date herewith			
application, this	* filed on	Scrial No.				
section must be completed)	(Armstrong, Westerman & Hatteri, LLP is hereby sutherized to insert the serial code, serial number and/or filing date hereon, when known)  and all Letters Patent of the United States to be obtained therefor on said application or any continuation, divisional, substitute, reissue or recommention thereof for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted.					
The ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all papers necessary in connection with the application continuation, divisional, reissue or reexamination applications thereof and also to execute assignments in connection with such applications as the ASSIGNEE may deem necessary						
	or other legal proceeding which m divisional, reissue or recuminatio cooperate with the ASSIGNEE in	e all papers necessary in connection value be declared concerning this applies thereof or Letters Patent or reissue every way possible in obtaining and litigation, or other legal proceeding.	cation or any continuation, patent insued thereon and to producing evidence and			
	IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the un	dersigned inventor(s) has (have) affi	nod his/her/their signsture(s).			
(Signature)	Idioleo Nakanishi (Signature)	Hideo, NAKANISHI (Type Name)	August 21, 2002			
	Lomopisa - Kato	Tomohisa, KATC	August 21, 2002			
	(Signature)  Masakagu Juata (Signature)	Masakasu, IWATA  (Type Name)	August 21, 2002 Date)			

(Type Name)

(Type Name)

(Type Name)

NO LEGALIZATION REQUIRED

**RECORDED: 09/13/2002** 

(Signature)

(Signature)

(Signature)

PATENT REEL: 013437 FRAME: 0276

(Date)

(Date)

(Date)